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Office of the Controller

Division of Accounts


TO:

Agency Fiscal Officers

FROM:
Stuart Weatherford, Assistant Controller
DATE:

July 13, 2004

SUBJECT:
Fiscal 2004-2005 Monthly Closing Schedule

The Division of Statewide Accounting Services will schedule the month end close run on Friday nights for fiscal year 2004-2005.  Below is a schedule of dates for the closing cycle for fiscal year 2004-2005.  Project Billing (Final-Bill) will be run every Friday (unless the Friday is a holiday).  Agencies will be notified of the dates for the annual close when they become available.

	Month Ending
	Soft Close
	Cost Allocation
	Hard Close

	July 31
	Saturday, July 31
	Monday, August 2
	Friday, August 6

	August 31
	Tuesday, August 31
	Wednesday, September 1
	Friday, September 3

	September 30
	Thursday, September 30
	Friday, October 1
	Friday, October 8

	October 31
	Sunday, October 31
	Monday, November 1
	Friday, November 5

	November 30
	Tuesday, November 30
	Wednesday, December 1
	Friday, December 3

	December 31
	Friday, December 31
	Tuesday, January 4
	Friday, January 7

	January 31
	Monday, January 31
	Tuesday, February 1
	Friday, February 4

	February 28
	Monday, February 28
	Tuesday, March 1
	Friday, March 4

	March 31
	Thursday, March 31
	Friday, April 1
	Friday, April 8

	April 30
	Saturday, April 30
	Monday, May 2
	Friday, May 6

	May 31
	Tuesday, May 31
	Wednesday, June 1
	Friday, June 3

	June 30
	Thursday, June 30
	Friday, July 1
	Friday, July 8


Please contact Phil Nally by email (phil.nally@ky.gov) or phone (502-564-7750, ext. 2151) if you have questions or need assistance.

cc:  Ted Munday, OFM

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER M/F/D
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